FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2129(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/421/436/457 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 120(05)2023 NBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/457 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
08/09/2023 At 8:22 AM	Lingsiphai Village, Churachandpur. About 05 Kms South	08/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Konsam Budhi Singh (66) s/o K Narton Singh of Lingsiphai Village, CCPur A/P: Sabal Leikai, Nambol # 9856355028	Some unknown persons of ATSUM (All Tribal Students Union)	Rioting, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night in order to commit offence.	SI Paoremsang Neihsiel of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Inchaige Urachandpur Polices Maniour	tatio	Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/457 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge and a character of the States

STATION BISANUAU AND THE STATION BISANUAU BISANUAU AND THE STATION BISA

To,

The Office-in-charge Nambal P.S

Subject: A complaint application for taking a necessary action for causing injury to the personal life and property of villagers caused by the Tribal Solidarity Rally Organised by ATSUM (All Tribal Students Union) Churchandpur District, dated 3rd May 2023 with combat dresses and sophisticated weapons.

Respected sir/madam,

I beg to state the following few facts for your kind and necessary action:

- That I am citizen of India by birth and such I shall be entitled to enjoy the right and privileges
 given by the law of this land.
- That I and my family members are the victim of the incidents occurred at Linguiphai village CC full begins from around 8:30 p.m., dated 3rd
 May 2023, and suffering a lot of struggle to the peaceful livelihood of innocent villagers. My particular are given below:

SI. No.	Name of the household	Relatio n	Sex	Qualification	Age	Remark
1.	Konsam Budhi Singh	HOF	М	MONUS LOTTCE	66	
2.	Kowhaus Sanahauvi	wife	F	G ACHANDAUR	56	
<u> </u>	Konstran Roju Singh	Son	М	M.A	28	117
				Retricated (09) 2023 (18)	- Prut 4	43/149/

Treated as an 0% of Case fin No:120 (5)2023 NH-PS eys 147/149 1427 1436/457 1120

Officer-In-Inchaige Officer-In-Inchaige Statio

OCINBI-DO

LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
(3)	
18 PS	
13	

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
A	House/Building	1 Catcha House.	1	Burned Damaged
В	Vehicles*			Burned Stolen Damaged
С	Jewelleries	1. 4 San (Necklare) 2. 2 San (Ring)	2	Loss -
D	Shop & Establishment			Burned Stolen Damaged
E	Animal & Poultry			Con-
F		1. fuidge/warling Machine -2 3 Television (T.V) Flat — 1 3 Bed (double) — 2 5 Bed (single) — 1 5 Wooden Sofa — 2. 5 Rice — 600 Kg 7 Utenril/clothes 8 Bed Matthers — ©	8	

Total amount of loss in Rupees (Approximately): 100000	
(Rupees_ Ten Cocke.	
) only.

Full Address: Sabal Ceikai Nambal

Confact No: 9856355028

K. Budli Singh Signature



Page.

FIRST IMPORMATION REPORT

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub- Division: - Nambol.

Distri

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 12 0(05)2023 NBL-PS U/S. 147/149/429/436/457/pe

Date & hours of occurrence-

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
02/4/5/2023 at 5:21 PM	At Ling Sippai Village, Churchand pur at about 50 Kus/ South	Or 14/5/2023

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Konsam Budhi Singh (66) 418 40 K. Narton Eigh of Ling Siphai Willage copen A/P Sabal Leinai Nambor OE is attached Oclarac-Re	Some unknown persons of ATSUM (all tribal students union)	Rioling. This by Cousing damaged arson and lurling house trespass or house breaking by night in order to Commission of an Offence is theye Punishable: U/S: 147/149/423, 436/457 190	ludu lu juristic of Chuserand sur Tu case is Tran to Oc-cop. 25; investigation	ctiv Es Agerra

Officer-in-Charge Nambol Police Station Mehrupur District, Menipur

Signature: Inspt. A. Nabakanta Sharma Designation-OC/NBL-PS Date- '4/5/2023

> Officer in-Charge Nambol Police Station